

### TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS®

### PELLER'S PIDGLODURE NOTICE

Section 5.008, Property Code requires a seller of residential property of not more than one dwelling unit to deliver a Seller's Disclosure Notice to a buyer on or before the effective date of a contract. This form complies with and contains additional disclosures which exceed the minimum disclosures required by the Code.

- 10 A - (10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 1					Oy trit	. 0008.		
CONCERNING THE PROPERTY	AT .	10: Wil	80 10	Box	Car	nyon Trail TX 78675		
THIS NOTICE IS A DISCLOSURE DATE SIGNED BY SELLER AND MAY WISH TO OBTAIN. IT IS NO AGENT.	OF SELLER	'S KNOWLEDGE OF	FTI	HE C	OND	ITION OF THE PROPERTY		
Seller □ is □ is not occupying to	he Property. In	f unoccupied (by Se	ller)	, hov	v long	since Seller has occupied the	e Pr	operty
Management of the second of th	n Mile	ARI OCCUPIED IUS LIC	per	TV				. ,
Section 1. The Property has the This notice does not establish	items marke the items to be	ed below: (Mark Yes conveyed. The contra	act w	), No vill de	(N), termir	or Unknown (U).) ne which items will & will not conv	'AV	
item YNU	Item			N		Item	_	NI
Cable TV Wiring		ropane Gas:	V	$\Box$		Pump: ☐ sump ☐ grinder	+*	14 (
Carbon Monoxide Det. /V		nmunity (Captive)	1,	1		Rain Gutters	10	*-
Ceiling Fans	- LP on!	Preperty	1	.		Range/Stove	1./	+
Ceoktop	Hot Tub	)	1	V	7	Roof/Attic Vents	V	1
Dishwasher V,	Intercon	n System			$\exists$	Sauna	+-	1
Disposal 🗸	Microwa	ive PORSABLE	/		1	Smoke Detector	+	1
Emergency Escape .adder(s)	Outdoor			1		Smoke Detector - Hearing	$\dagger$	1
xhaust Fans	Patio/De	a alaina a			4	Impaired	1	
ences				~	4	Spa		1/
ire Detection Equip.	Pool	g System	V	* /	4	Trash Compactor		1
rench Drain			$\sqcup$	V	_	TV Antenna		/
Gas Fixtures		ulpment		1		- Washer/Dryer Hookup	0	
Vatural Continue III		int. Accessories		-		Window Screens	4	
Vatural Gas Lings IV	Pool Hea	atter		<u> </u>	_	Public Sewer System		V
tem	YNU	/		Add	dition	al information	·	
Central A/C		tv electric □ gas	ทบ	ımbe	r of u	nits: 316N	• • • •	
Evaporative Coolers	0	number of units:						
Vall/Window AC Units		number of units:		-			***	
Attic Fan(s)		if yes, describe:/						
Central Heat		□ electric 🖾 gas	nu	mbe	r of u	nits:	===	^
Other Heat		if yes, describe:						
Oven •	. 1	number of ovens:_		Ĺ	1 elec	tric gas other:		
replace & Chimney		☑wood ☐ gas log	s I	Om	ock	Tother:		- TANA
Sarport		□ attached ☑ not	atte	ache	d		·	-
Sarage	1	attached Inot						-
Barage Door Openers	1	number of units.			~	number of remotes:	-	
atellite Dish & Controls	V	owned Please	d fro	ואכ		15H	-	~
ecurity System		☐ owned ☐ leased	_	_		-	-	
ater Heater		☐ electric ☐ gas		other		number of units:		-
F 140 440 440		□owned □leased	-				-	
TO 17 17 17 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18					!			
Vater Softener Inderground Lawn Sprinkler			เกมส	al a	reas	covered: FROUT FIX	K	VA

# 1080 Box Canyon Trail

## 1080 Box Canyon Trail

Concerni	ng trie Property at William CACY, IA 78873
If the ans	wer to any of the items in Section 3 is yes, explain (attach additional sheets if necessary):
	*A single blockable main drain may cause a suction entrapment hazard for an individual.
which ha	Are you (Selfer) aware of any item, equipment, or system in or on the Property that is in need of repair, as not been previously disclosed in this notice?  yes on if yes, explain (attach additional sheets if yes):
	5. Are you (Seller) aware of any of the following (Mark Yes (Y) if you are aware. Mark No (N) If you are
N N	Hoom additions, structural modifications, or other alterations or repairs made without necessary permits or not in compliance with building codes in effect at the time.
	Homeowners' associations or maintenance fees or assessments. If yes, complete the following:  Name of association:
	Manager's name: Phone:
	Fees or assessments are: \$ per and are: ☐ mandatory ☐ voluntary
,	Name of association:  Manager's name:  Fees or assessments are: \$ per and are: ☐ mandatory ☐ voluntary  Any unpaid fees or assessment for the Property? ☐ yes (\$) ☐ no  If the Property is in more than one association, provide information about the other associations below or attach information to this notice.
-1 M	Any common area (facilities such as pools, tennis courts, walkways, or other) co-owned in undivided interest with others. If yes, complete the following:
/	
<b>]</b>	Any notices of violations of deed restrictions or governmental ordinances affecting the condition or use of the Property.
J 10/	Any lawsuits or other legal proceedings directly or indirectly affecting the Property. (Includes, but is not limited to: divorce, foreclosure, heirship; bankruptcy, and taxes.)
	Any death on the Property except for those deaths caused by: natural causes, suicide, or accident unrelated to the condition of the Property.
ש כ	Any condition on the Property which materially affects the health or safety of an individual.
3 g	Any repairs or treatments, other than routine maintenance, made to the Property to remediate environmental hazards such as asbestos, radon, lead-based paint, urea-formaldehyde, or mold.  If yes, attach any certificates or other documentation identifying the extent of the remediation (for example, certificate of mold remediation or other remediation).
2 0	Any rainwater harvesting system located on the property that is larger than 500 gallons and that uses a public water supply as an auxiliary water source.
9 0	The Property is located in a propane gas system service area owned by a propane distribution system retailer.
	nell_
041-FAT)	6) 01-01-14 Initialed by: Buyer: and Seller: Page 3 of 5
	Froduced with zip-omeroy zipLogix rev/v Fifteen Mila Road, Fraser, Michigan #8026 www.zipLogit.com Hartgrove

evidence of the hearing impairment from a licensed physician; and (3) within 10 days after the effective date, the buyer makes a written request for the seller to install smoke detectors for the hearing-impaired and specifies the locations for installation. The parties may agree who will bear the cost of installing the smoke detectors and which brand of smoke detectors to install.

(TAR-1406) 01-01-14

Initialed by: Buyer: \_\_\_

Produced with zipForm® by zipLogix 18070 Fifteen Mile Road, Fraser, Michigan 48026 www.zipLog

Page 4 of 5

Hartgrove

	1080 Box Canyon Train	
	Willow City, TX 78675	
Concerning the Property at		
וין שונוסעסנטני טען לעיל בשלהאואחרות בלונים על טווי ביווים	1 Hills usace our and or a - area - america - area	TITE THE
proker(s), has instructed or influenced Sé	er to provide inaccurate information of to omit any materi	
1 -1-1-	- 2/1-	
Jamme a Dong	Date Signature of Seller  ARTGROVE Printed Name:	
Signature of Seller	Date Signature of Seller	Date
Printed Name: 10MME J. HA	Printed Name:	
ADDITIONAL NOTICES TO BUYER:		
(I) TO TO BOOK OF BUILDING ON	f. b	
registered sex offenders are located	fety maintains a database that the public may search, at in certain zip code areas. To search the database, visit criminal activity in certain areas or neighborhoods, c	t www.txdps.state,tx.us .
mean high tide bordering the Gulf of Protection Act (Chapter 61 or 63, Na dune protection permit may be requ	area that is seaward of the Gulf Intracoastal Waterway of Mexico, the property may be subject to the Open Batural Resources Code, respectively) and a beachfront ouired for repairs or improvements. Contact the local governments beaches for more information.	eaches Act or the Dune construction certificate or
(3) If you are basing your offers on s independently measured to verify any	square footage, measurements, or boundaries, you st y reported information.	hould have those items
(4) The following providers currently providers	vide service to the property;	
Floatrice CENTRAL TE	KASELEC Coop phone #: 830-99	7-2126
Electric: CENTRAL TEX Sewer: PRIVATE SE	SPTIC phone #:	
Water: WELL	phone #:	
Cable: DISH	phone #:	
Trash: NO TRASH F		
Natural Gas: VERIZON	phone #:	7
Phone Company: VERIZON	phone #: 800-837	1-4-766
Propane: H/LL COUNTR	Y PROPANC phone #: 830-997	-8621
(5) This Seller's Disclosure Notice was of as true and correct and have no rea AN INSPECTOR OF YOUR CHOICE	completed by Seller as of the date signed. The brokers hason to believe it to be false or inaccurate. YOU ARE ELLINSPECT THE PROPERTY.	nave relied on this notice NCOURAGED TO HAVE
The undersigned Buyer acknowledges rec	eipt of the foregoing notice.	
Signature of Buyer	Date Signature of Buyer	Date
Printed Name:		
I micoo (vano-		
(TAR-1406) 01-01-14		Page 5 of 5

Produced with zipForm® by 2lpLogix 18070 Fifteen Mile Road, Fraser, Michigan 48026 www.zipLogix.com

Page 5 or 5

Hartgrove



#### TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS #

### ... INFORMATION ABOUT ON-SITE SEWER FACILITY

CO	INCERNING THE PROPERTY AT	1080 Box Canyon Trail Willow City, TX 78675	
A.	DESCRIPTION OF ON-SITE SEWER FACILITY ON	PROPERTY:	
	(1) Type of Treatment System: Septic Tank	Aerobic Treatment	Unknown
	(2) Type of Distribution System: Low PLES	SURE DUPLER 3-50	Unknown
	(3) Approximate Location of Drain Field or Distributio	n System:	Unknown
	LOCATED IN THE N	TORTHEAST CORNER	200
		(HOUSE AREA)	
	(4) Installer: HARTCKART SEPTICS	YSTEMS (830-497-4)	Unknown
	(5) Approximate Age: 6 YRS OLO		Unknown
B.	MAINTENANCE INFORMATION:		
	(1) Is Seller aware of any maintenance contract in eff If yes, name of maintenance contractor:	ect for the on-site sewer facility?	Yes No
	Phone: contract expir	ation date:	
	Maintenance contracts must be in effect to operate sewer facilities.)	te aerobic treatment and certain no	n-standard" on-site
	(2) Approximate date any tanks were last pumped? _	HAS NOT BEEN FOR	PED
	(3) Is Seller aware of any defect or malfunction in the If yes, explain:		Yes No
	// D	The second section of the section of the second section of the section of the second section of the secti	
	(4) Does Seller have manufacturer or warranty inform		Yes 🔲 No
C.	PLANNING MATERIALS, PERMITS, AND CONTRA		
	(1) The following items concerning the on-site sewer to planning materials permit for original instate maintenance contract manufacturer information.	llation I final inspection when O	SSF was installed
	(2) "Planning materials" are the supporting materia	Is that describe the on-site sewe	or facility that are ewer facility.
	(3) It may be necessary for a buyer to have transferred to the buyer.	he permit to operate an on-si	te sewer facility
		-aul	
TAR	R-1407) 1-7-04 Initialed for Identification by Buyer	, and Seller	Page 1 of 2
	Reaky Group, 1614 Sidney Baker Kenville, TX 78028 c: \$30-997-2187 Fax:	V	£ You TESTAP
	Produced with ZipForm® by zipLogix 18070 Fifteen Mile R	oad, Fraser, Michigan 48026 www.zipLoglx.com	

III I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	Buigitagep stellida	on-oite sewer facilities ?
available from the Texas Agricultural Extension Service. In	ormation in the foll	owing table was obtain
from Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEC	on 10/24/2002. 1	The table estimates de
wastewater usage rates. Actual water usage data or other-me	ethods for calculating	g may be used if accura
and acceptable to TCEQ.		
	Usage (gal/day)	Usage (gal/day)
	without water-	with water-
<u>Facility</u>	saving devices	saving devices
Single family dwelling (1-2 bedrooms; less than 1,500 sf)	225	180
Single family dwelling (3 bedrooms; less than 2,500 sf)	300	240
Single family dwelling (4 bedrooms; less than 3,500 sf)	375	300
Single family dwelling (5 bedrooms; less than 4,500 sf)	450	360
Single family dwelling (6 bedrooms; less than 5,500 sf)	525	420
Mobile home, sende, or townhouse (1-2 bedroom)	225	
Mobile home, condo, or townhouse (each add'l bedroom)		180
impolie norne, condo, or townhouse (each add bedroom)	75	60

This document is not a substitute for any inspections or warranties. This document was completed to the best of Seller's knowledge and belief on the date signed. Seller and real estate agents are not experts about on-site sewer facilities. Buyer is encouraged to have the on-site sewer facility inspected by an inspector of Buyer's choice.

Temme J. Ha	know 7/1/15	- Amestle	on se other
Signature of Seller / Towny J. Hartgrove	Date	Signature of Seller Western Group LLC	Topiste Date
Receipt acknowledged by:			
Signature of Buyer	Date	Signature of Buyer	Date

(TAR-1407) 1-7-04

Page 2 of 2

Froduced with ZipForm® by zipLogix 18070 Fitteen Mile Road, Fraser, Michigan 48026 www.zipLogix.com

Hartgrove



Gillespie County Application for On-Site Sevage Facility Permit# Reason for Permit (Circle one): New Construction System Replacement System Repair Name of Landowner: THE WESTERN GROUPLLE DEFINEDBENE FIT PLANT TRUST

(Last' (First) (MI)

Mailing Address: P.O. BOX 132403, Ft. WORTH TX, 76121

(Street # and name) (City & State) (7 in code) Physical Address/Location of new septic system: 1080 BOX CANYON (Street # and name) WILLOW CITY TX
,(City & State) Daytime Phone Number(s): 817-3418866 Cell Number(s): 817-944-14 Legal Description: Volume: 197 Page; 455-48 | Gillespie County Tax 1, D. # Subdivision Name: Survey Name and # #23/ Augustus Abstract # 641 Total Acreage: 39.3 Private Well Public Well (Supplier's Name) Name & license # of person installing the septic system: Information on a Single Family Residence: House Mobile Home Manufactured Total Square Footage of Living Area: \$\( \) <1500 \$\( \) <2500 \$\( \) <3500 \$\( \) <4500 \$\( \) 4500 \$\( \) # of bathrooms (Full) \$\( \) , Half \$\( \) , Does it have or will it have w (Half) , Does it have or will it have water saving devices such as, low flush toilets, reduced flow shower heads or faucets, pressure reducing Water Softener (Demand-Initiated Regeneration) valves and/or faucet aerators? Yes No Circle: Y or N is the water softener plumbed separate from the OSSF: Y or N Information on a Non-Single Family Residence or Commercial/Institutional Facility (including Multi-family residences) Describe usage: I certify that the above statements are true and correct to the best of my knowledge. Authorization is hereby given to Gillespie County OSSF Department to enter upon the above described property for the purpose of soil/site evaluation and investigation of an on-site sewage facility. Office use only: Daily wastewater usage rate: Q= (gallons/day) Site Evaluation Planning Materials submitted by: Installer P. E. QR. S. Development Plans required for Subdivisions, Manufactured Housing Communities, Multi-Unit Residential Development, Business Parks, or other similar uses (i.e. B&B Rental, R. V. Park) ☐ Floodplain For Aerobic Treatment units and non-standard treatment (if applicable): Affidavit to the Public Two-year maintenance contract

AUTHORIZATION to CONSTRUCT